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2� Home Attendance Leaders

2009 Home Attendance Leaders

Division I

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.

  1. Arizona...............................................................................	 19	 46,249	 2,434
  2. Alabama.............................................................................	 23	 48,066	 2,090
  3. Michigan............................................................................	 16	 23,215	 1,451
  4. Fresno St............................................................................	 16	 21,792	 1,362
  5. Florida.................................................................................	 28	 36,062	 1,288
  6. LSU.......................................................................................	 20	 22,772	 1,139
  7. Arizona St..........................................................................	 34	 37,588	 1,106
  8. Texas A&M.........................................................................	 18	 19,390	 1,077
  9. Baylor..................................................................................	 25	 21,290	 852
10. Texas....................................................................................	 19	 14,928	 786
11. Oklahoma.........................................................................	 19	 13,308	 700
12. Iowa.....................................................................................	 8	 5,462	 683
13. Washington......................................................................	 15	 9,742	 649
14. Tennessee..........................................................................	 21	 13,475	 642
15. UCLA...................................................................................	 21	 13,071	 622
16. New Mexico.....................................................................	 17	 10,331	 608
17. Georgia...............................................................................	 22	 13,055	 593
18. Ohio St................................................................................	 15	 8,629	 575
19. Texas St...............................................................................	 15	 8,495	 566
20. Arkansas............................................................................	 11	 6,098	 554
21. Northwestern..................................................................	 9	 4,958	 551
22. La.-Lafayette.....................................................................	 23	 12,251	 533
23. Missouri..............................................................................	 16	 8,370	 523
24. Georgia Tech....................................................................	 21	 10,983	 523
25. Nebraska............................................................................	 11	 5,732	 521
26. Cal St. Fullerton..............................................................	 19	 9,499	 500
27. Stanford.............................................................................	 27	 13,449	 498
28. Virginia Tech.....................................................................	 9	 4,221	 469
29. Jacksonville......................................................................	 15	 6,867	 458
30. Michigan St......................................................................	 11	 4,990	 454
31. Florida St............................................................................	 22	 9,914	 451
32. Kansas.................................................................................	 14	 5,875	 420
33. Nevada...............................................................................	 12	 4,869	 406
34. Southern Miss.................................................................	 20	 8,095	 405
35. Jacksonville St.................................................................	 13	 5,221	 402
36. Illinois..................................................................................	 10	 4,011	 401
37. San Diego St....................................................................	 22	 8,764	 398
38. Louisville............................................................................	 22	 8,705	 396
39. New Mexico St................................................................	 18	 7,040	 391
40. Notre Dame......................................................................	 12	 4,605	 384
41. Houston.............................................................................	 16	 6,039	 377
42. Cal Poly...............................................................................	 11	 4,209	 383
43. Houston.............................................................................	 30	 11,680	 389
44. BYU......................................................................................	 10	 3,743	 374
45. Auburn...............................................................................	 18	 6,731	 374
46. Loyola Marymount.......................................................	 14	 5,153	 368
47. Long Beach St.................................................................	 14	 5,085	 363
48. Hawaii.................................................................................	 21	 7,453	 355
49. UTEP....................................................................................	 19	 6,665	 351
50. North Carolina................................................................	 23	 7,688	 334

	TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.

  1. Alabama.............................................................................	 23	 48,066	 2,090
  2. Arizona...............................................................................	 19	 46,249	 2,434
  3. Arizona St..........................................................................	 34	 37,588	 1,106
  4. Florida.................................................................................	 28	 36,062	 1,288
  5. Michigan............................................................................	 16	 23,215	 1,451
  6. LSU.......................................................................................	 20	 22,772	 1,139
  7. Fresno St............................................................................	 16	 21,792	 1,362
  8. Baylor..................................................................................	 25	 21,290	 852
  9. Texas A&M.........................................................................	 18	 19,390	 1,077
10. Texas....................................................................................	 19	 14,928	 786
11. Tennessee..........................................................................	 21	 13,475	 642
12. Stanford.............................................................................	 27	 13,449	 498
13. Oklahoma.........................................................................	 19	 13,308	 700
14. UCLA...................................................................................	 21	 13,071	 622
15. Georgia...............................................................................	 22	 13,055	 593
16. Houston.............................................................................	 30	 11,680	 389
17. La.-Lafayette.....................................................................	 23	 12,251	 533
18. Georgia Tech....................................................................	 21	 10,983	 523
19. New Mexico.....................................................................	 17	 10,331	 608
20. Florida St............................................................................	 22	 9,914	 451
21. Washington......................................................................	 15	 9,742	 649

22. Cal St. Fullerton..............................................................	 19	 9,499	 500
23. San Diego St....................................................................	 22	 8,764	 398
24. Louisville............................................................................	 22	 8,705	 396
25. Ohio St................................................................................	 15	 8,629	 575
26. Texas St...............................................................................	 15	 8,495	 566
27. Missouri..............................................................................	 16	 8,370	 523
28. Southern Miss.................................................................	 20	 8,095	 405
29. North Carolina................................................................	 23	 7,688	 334
30. Hawaii.................................................................................	 21	 7,453	 355
31. New Mexico St................................................................	 18	 7,040	 391
32. Jacksonville......................................................................	 15	 6,867	 458
33. Auburn...............................................................................	 18	 6,731	 374
34. UTEP....................................................................................	 19	 6,665	 351
35. UNLV....................................................................................	 20	 6,370	 319
36. Arkansas............................................................................	 11	 6,098	 554
37. Houston.............................................................................	 16	 6,039	 377
38. Kansas.................................................................................	 14	 5,875	 420
39. Chattanooga....................................................................	 19	 5,807	 306
40. Mississippi St...................................................................	 18	 5,760	 320
41. Nebraska............................................................................	 11	 5,732	 521
42. Massachusetts.................................................................	 18	 5,485	 305
43. Iowa.....................................................................................	 8	 5,462	 683
44. Fla. Atlantic.......................................................................	 22	 5,456	 248
45. Jacksonville St.................................................................	 13	 5,221	 402
46. Loyola Marymount.......................................................	 14	 5,153	 368
47. Stetson...............................................................................	 24	 5,096	 212
48. Long Beach St.................................................................	 14	 5,085	 363
49. Michigan St......................................................................	 11	 4,990	 454
50. Northwestern..................................................................	 9	 4,958	 551

Division II

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.

  1. Angelo St...........................................................................	 16	 5,312	 332
  2. Valdosta St........................................................................	 14	 3,523	 252
  3. Delta St...............................................................................	 8	 2,003	 250
  4. North Georgia.................................................................	 11	 2,683	 244
  5. Dixie St................................................................................	 15	 3,404	 227
  6. Ala.-Huntsville.................................................................	 12	 2,697	 225
  7. Emporia St.........................................................................	 10	 2,159	 216
  8. Central Wash....................................................................	 9	 1,764	 196
  9. Southeastern Okla.........................................................	 23	 4,418	 192
10. West Va. Wesleyan.........................................................	 6	 1,146	 191
11. Washburn..........................................................................	 8	 1,510	 189
12. Texas Woman’s................................................................	 15	 2,637	 176
13. Kutztown...........................................................................	 11	 1,823	 166
14. Ashland..............................................................................	 8	 1,306	 163
15. Gannon..............................................................................	 8	 1,300	 163
16. UC San Diego..................................................................	 12	 1,942	 162
17. Lenoir-Rhyne...................................................................	 17	 2,735	 161
18. St. Mary’s (TX)..................................................................	 16	 2,570	 161
19. St. Edward’s......................................................................	 11	 1,765	 160
20. Abilene Christian...........................................................	 18	 2,788	 155
21. San Fran. St.......................................................................	 11	 1,681	 153
22. St. Leo.................................................................................	 16	 2,406	 150
23. West Fla..............................................................................	 17	 2,549	 150
24. Tex. A&M-Kingsville......................................................	 12	 1,782	 149
25. Wingate..............................................................................	 13	 1,898	 146
26. Southern Conn. St.........................................................	 9	 1,296	 144
27. Winona St..........................................................................	 15	 2,047	 136
28. Carson-Newman............................................................	 9	 1,201	 133
29. Mo. Southern St.............................................................	 11	 1,451	 132
30. Cal St. San B’dino...........................................................	 10	 1,314	 131

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.

	  1. Angelo St...........................................................................	 16	 5,312	 332
  2. Southeastern Okla.........................................................	 23	 4,418	 192
  3. Valdosta St........................................................................	 14	 3,523	 252
  4. Dixie St................................................................................	 15	 3,404	 227
  5. Abilene Christian............................................................	 18	 2,788	 155
  6. Lenoir-Rhyne....................................................................	 17	 2,735	 161
  7. Ala.-Huntsville.................................................................	 12	 2,697	 225
  8. North Georgia.................................................................	 11	 2,683	 244
  9. Texas Woman’s................................................................	 15	 2,637	 176
10. St. Mary’s (TX)..................................................................	 16	 2,570	 161

School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.
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11. West Fla..............................................................................	 17	 2,549	 150
12. St. Leo.................................................................................	 16	 2,406	 150
13. Nova Southeastern.......................................................	 17	 2,225	 131
14. Emporia St........................................................................	 10	 2,159	 216
15. Winona St..........................................................................	 15	 2,047	 136
16. Delta St...............................................................................	 8	 2,003	 250
17. UC San Diego..................................................................	 12	 1,942	 162
18. Cal St. Stanislaus............................................................	 17	 1,930	 114
19. Wingate..............................................................................	 13	 1,898	 146
20. Barry....................................................................................	 16	 1,882	 118
21. Kutztown...........................................................................	 11	 1,823	 166
22. Tex. A&M-Kingsville......................................................	 12	 1,782	 149
23. St. Edward’s......................................................................	 11	 1,765	 160
24. Central Wash....................................................................	 9	 1,764	 196
25. Tusculum...........................................................................	 14	 1,735	 124
26. Rollins.................................................................................	 16	 1,729	 108
27. Cal St. Monterey Bay....................................................	 15	 1,725	 115
28. Metro St.............................................................................	 14	 1,705	 122
29. Henderson St...................................................................	 14	 1,695	 121
30. San Fran. St.......................................................................	 11	 1,681	 153

Division III

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.

  1. Texas-Tyler.........................................................................	 9	 4,045	 449
  2. Coe.......................................................................................	 6	 1,931	 322
  3. East Tex. Baptist..............................................................	 13	 3,474	 267
  4. Central (IA)........................................................................	 10	 2,175	 218
  5. Louisiana Col....................................................................	 10	 2,155	 216
  6. Mary Hardin-Baylor.......................................................	 8	 1,679	 210
  7. Texas Lutheran................................................................	 11	 2,300	 209
  8. Gust. Adolphus...............................................................	 6	 1,238	 206

  9. Rhode Island Col............................................................	 13	 2,621	 202
10. Bethany (WV)..................................................................	 7	 1,395	 199
11. Marietta..............................................................................	 8	 1,544	 193
12. SUNY Cortland................................................................	 10	 1,892	 189
13. Alma....................................................................................	 6	 1,081	 180
14. Catholic..............................................................................	 5	 875	 175
15. DePauw..............................................................................	 9	 1,550	 172
16. Ill. Wesleyan......................................................................	 14	 2,299	 164
17. Wis.-Superior....................................................................	 6	 981	 164
18. Wis.-Whitewater.............................................................	 7	 1,119	 160
19. Va. Wesleyan....................................................................	 8	 1,235	 154
20. York (PA).............................................................................	 7	 1,050	 150

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE 
School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.

  1. Texas-Tyler.........................................................................	 9	 4,045	 449
  2. East Tex. Baptist..............................................................	 13	 3,474	 267
  3. Rhode Island Col............................................................	 13	 2,621	 202
  4. Texas Lutheran................................................................	 11	 2,300	 209
  5. Ill. Wesleyan......................................................................	 14	 2,299	 164
  6. Endicott..............................................................................	 15	 2,241	 149
  7. Central (IA)........................................................................	 10	 2,175	 218
  8. Louisiana Col....................................................................	 10	 2,155	 216
  9. Piedmont...........................................................................	 17	 1,998	 118
10. Coe.......................................................................................	 6	 1,931	 322
11. SUNY Cortland................................................................	 10	 1,892	 189
12. Mary Hardin-Baylor.......................................................	 8	 1,679	 210
13. Dallas...................................................................................	 11	 1,603	 146
14. DePauw..............................................................................	 9	 1,550	 172
15. Marietta..............................................................................	 8	 1,544	 193
16. Bethany (WV)..................................................................	 7	 1,395	 199
17. Cal Lutheran.....................................................................	 12	 1,369	 114
18. Mississippi Col.................................................................	 9	 1,318	 146
19. Moravian...........................................................................	 11	 1,311	 119
20. Bridgewater St................................................................	 11	 1,310	 119

Annual Team Home Attendance Champions

Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Average
1991......................................... Fresno St.	 15	 16,371	 1,091
1992......................................... Fresno St.	 16	 13,962	 873
1993......................................... Fresno St.	 11	 14,812	 1,347
1994......................................... Arizona	 17	 21,057	 1,239
1995......................................... Arizona	 17	 25,261	 1,486
1996......................................... Fresno St.	 16	 34,224	 2,139
1997......................................... Fresno St.	 20	 51,133	 2,557
1998......................................... Fresno St. 	 16	 35,220	 2,201
1999......................................... Fresno St.	 26	 55,746	 2,144
2000......................................... Fresno St.	 21	 49,568	 2,360
2001......................................... Fresno St.	 16	 34,151	 2,134
2002......................................... Fresno St.	 16	 29,209	 1,826
2003......................................... Fresno St.	 20	 36,703	 1,835
2004......................................... Fresno St.	 15	 27,633	 1,842
2005......................................... Fresno St.	 20	 37,581	 1,879
2006......................................... Arizona	 29	 37,908	 1,307
2007......................................... Arizona	 28	 44,487	 1,589
2008......................................... Alabama	 27	 51,024	 1,890
2009......................................... Alabama	 23	 48,066	 2,090

 BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance
1991.........................................................Fresno St.	 15	 16,371
1992.........................................................Fresno St.	 16	 13,962
1993.........................................................Fresno St.	 11	 14,812
1994.........................................................Arizona	 17	 21,057
1995.........................................................Arizona	 17	 25,261
1996.........................................................Fresno St.	 16	 34,224
1997.........................................................Fresno St.	 20	 51,133
1998.........................................................Fresno St. 	 16	 35,220
1999.........................................................Fresno St.	 26	 55,746

2000.........................................................Fresno St.	 21	 49,568
2001.........................................................Arizona	 28	 46,499
2002.........................................................Arizona	 28	 49,140
2003.........................................................Fresno St.	 20	 36,703
2004.........................................................Arizona	 29	 33,309
2005.........................................................Fresno St.	 20	 37,581
2006.........................................................Arizona	 29	 37,908
2007.........................................................Arizona	 28	 44,487
2008.........................................................Alabama	 27	 51,024
2009.........................................................Arizona	 19	 46,249

Division II

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Average
1991......................................... Portland St.	 10	 2,900	 290
1992......................................... Neb.-Kearney	 9	 2,150	 239
1993......................................... Augustana (SD)	 13	 3,684	 283
1994......................................... Cal Poly	 5	 1,244	 249
1995......................................... Kennesaw St.	 7	 1,705	 244
1996......................................... California (PA)	 8	 1,700	 213
1997......................................... Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 10	 3,050	 305
1998......................................... Mo. Southern St. 	 11	 2,070	 188
1999......................................... Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 8	 2,150	 269
2000......................................... Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 11	 3,650	 332
2001......................................... Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 14	 4,650	 332
2002......................................... Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 9	 2,300	 256
2003......................................... North Dakota St.	 8	 1,873	 234
2004......................................... St. Leo 	 13	 2,612	 201
2005......................................... Shippensburg	 13	 3,228	 248
2006......................................... Delta St. 	 13	 4,412	 339
2007......................................... Angelo St.	 21	 5,555	 265
2008......................................... Midwestern St.	 8	 2,060	 258
2009......................................... Angelo St.	 16	 5,312	 332

Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance

School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg. School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.
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BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance
1991.........................................................Portland St.	 10	 2,900
1992.........................................................Wayne St. (MI)	 13	 2,509
1993.........................................................Augustana (SD)	 13	 3,684
1994.........................................................Wayne St. (MI)	 17	 2,730
1995.........................................................West Fla.	 33	 2,220
1996.........................................................Colorado St.-Pueblo	 17	 2,863
1997.........................................................Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 10	 3,050
1998.........................................................West Fla.	 30	 3,165
1999.........................................................Cal St. Bakersfield	 20	 3,090
2000.........................................................Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 11	 3,650
2001.........................................................Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 14	 4,650
2002.........................................................North Dakota St.	 14	 3,285
2003.........................................................Ala.-Huntsville	 13	 2,996
2004.........................................................Fla. Southern	 26	 3,336
2005.........................................................Shippensburg	 13	 3,228
2006.........................................................Delta St. 	 13	 4,412
2007.........................................................Angelo St.	 21	 5,555
2008.........................................................Angelo St.	 21	 4,029
2009.........................................................Angelo St.	 16	 5,312

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Average
1991......................................... Eastern Conn. St.	 20	 6,600	 330
1992......................................... TCNJ	 13	 4,155	 320
1993......................................... Eastern Conn. St.	 11	 2,900	 264
1994......................................... Benedictine (IL)	 11	 2,900	 264
1995......................................... Buena Vista	 9	 1,765	 196
1996......................................... Central (IA)	 9	 1,900	 211
1997......................................... TCNJ	 6	 1,300	 217

1998......................................... Simpson	 15	 5,528	 369
1999......................................... Simpson	 17	 4,964	 292
2000......................................... Simpson	 12	 3,425	 285
2001......................................... Simpson	 6	 1,850	 308
2002......................................... Simpson	 9	 2,100	 233
2003......................................... Simpson	 6	 1,675	 279
2004......................................... Louisiana Col.	 10	 2,309	 231
2005......................................... Coe	 9	 2,165	 241
2006......................................... Simpson	 7	 1,836	 262
2007......................................... Louisiana Col.	 10	 2,948	 295
2008......................................... Texas-Tyler	 12	 4,719	 393
2009......................................... Texas-Tyler	 9	 4,045	 449

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance
1991.........................................................Eastern Conn. St.	 20	 6,600
1993.........................................................Eastern Conn. St.	 11	 2,900
1992.........................................................TCNJ	 13	 4,155
1994.........................................................Benedictine (IL)	 11	 2,900
1995.........................................................Wis.-Stout	 16	 1,850
1996.........................................................Central (IA)	 9	 1,900
1997.........................................................Wis.-Eau Claire	 12	 1,950
1998.........................................................Simpson	 15	 5,528
1999.........................................................Simpson	 17	 4,964
2000.........................................................Simpson	 12	 3,425
2001.........................................................North Central (IL)	 18	 3,175
2002.........................................................Pacific Lutheran	 12	 2,645
2003.........................................................Pacific Lutheran	 11	 2,660
2004.........................................................Chapman	 29	 2,537
2005.........................................................Muskingum	 13	 2,805
2006.........................................................Louisiana Col. 	 10	 2,445
2007.........................................................Louisiana Col.	 10	 2,948
2008.........................................................Texas-Tyler	 12	 4.719
2009.........................................................Texas-Tyler	 9	 4,045

SINGLE DATE, REGULAR SEASON
5,724—Fresno St. vs. Arizona, Bulldog Diamond, Fresno, Calif., March 14, 2000 

(Arizona def. Fresno St., 2-0, 3-1).  

TOP ATTENDANCE DATES
8,475—2009 Women’s College World Series, Session 5, Oklahoma City, May 30, 

2009 (Georgia def. Michigan, 7-5; Alabama def. Arizona St., 6-2).
8,230—2008 Women’s College World Series, Session 3, Oklahoma City, May 30, 

2008 (Texas A&M def. La.-Lafayette, 201; Arizona St. def. UCLA, 4-0).
8,222—2007 Women’s College World Series, Session 5, Oklahoma City, June 2, 

2007 (Arizona def. DePaul, 3-0; Northwestern def. Baylor, 7-0).
8,049—2000 Women’s College World Series Championship Game, Session 7, 

Oklahoma City, May 29, 2000 (Oklahoma def. UCLA, 3-1).
7,660—2008 Women’s College World Series, Session 5, Oklahoma City, May 31, 

2008 (Florida def. UCLA, 2-0; Alabama vs. La.-Lafayette, 3-1).
7,436—2006 Women’s College World Series, Session 5, Oklahoma City, June 10, 

2006 (UCLA def. Texas, 2-0).

Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Average

All-Time Largest Crowds
7,422—2001 Women’s College World Series, Session 3, Oklahoma City, May 25, 

2001 (Arizona def. Oklahoma, 5-4 [8 inn.]; UCLA def. Stanford, 5-0).
7,172—2009 Women’s College World Series, Session 6, Oklahoma City, May 31, 

2009 (Georgia def. Washington, 9-8 [9 inn.]; Florida def. Alabama, 6-5).
7,145—2009 Women’s College World Series, Session 4, Oklahoma City, May 30, 

2009 (Georgia def. Missouri, 5-2; Alabama def. Arizona, 14-0).
7,062—2008 Women’s College World Series, Session 8, Oklahoma City, June 2, 

2008 (Arizona St. def. Texas A&M, 3-0).
6,871—2008 Women’s College World Series, Session 6, Oklahoma City, June 1, 

2008 (Florida def. Texas A&M, 6-1; Arizona St. def. Alabama, 3-1).
6,817—2001 Women’s College World Series, Session 5, Oklahoma City, May 26, 

2001 (Stanford def. California, 1-0; LSU def. Oklahoma, 2-1 [13 inn.]). 
6,644—2002 Women’s College World Series, Session 4, Oklahoma City, May 25, 

2002 (UCLA def. Oklahoma, 2-0; Nebraska def. Michigan, 1-0). 
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